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Date: June 11, 2021 

 
To, 
BSE Limited,  
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001  
 
Scrip Code: 506858 
 
Subject: Outcome of Board meeting of the Company held today i.e., June 11, 2021. 
 
Dear Sir/Madam,  
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 (3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circular (Ref No. CIR/ CFD / FAC/ 62/2016 
dated 5th July 2016) issued by SEBI, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of 
Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited (‘the Company’), at its meeting held today i.e. Friday, June 
11, 2021 held through Video Conferencing at 24,II Main, Doddanekkundi Industrial Area, 
Phase 1, Mahadevapura, Bangalore-560048, has, inter alia, considered and approved the 
following: 
 

a. The statement showing the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial 
Statements for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2021. 
 

b. Auditors Report on the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 
financial year ended March 31, 2021.  
 

c. Declaration of the Chief Financial Officer regarding unmodified opinion on 
Standalone and Consolidated financial results;  
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The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 11.45 a.m. and concluded at 02.10 
p.m. 
 
Please take the same on records.  
 
Thanking you,  
 
For Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited 
 
 
 
______________________________________________ 
Urmi N. Prasad  
Joint Managing Director  
DIN: 00319482  
Address: 8-2-417/301, Mount Kailash, Road No.4,  
Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034. 
 
Date: June 11, 2021 
Place: Hyderabad 
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dayal and lohia
chartered accountants

Independent Auditor’s Report on audit of Quarterly Financial Results and Year to date Standalone Financial Results
of Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

To,
The Board of Directors,
Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited
Mumbai.

Report on audit of Standalone Financial Results

Opinion

We haveaudited the Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021 and reviewed the Financial Results for the quarter

ended March 31, 2021, which were subjectto limited review by us, both includedin the accompanying “Statement of Financial

Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2021” of Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited ("the Company’), (“the

Statement’), being submitted by the Companypursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended(‘the Listing Regulations’).

In our opinion and to the bestof our information and according to the explanations givento us, the Financial Results for the

year ended March 31, 2021:

(i) is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended; and

(ii) gives a true and fair view in conformity with the recognition and measurementprinciples laid down in the Indian

Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the Net Profit and Total Comprehensive

Income andotherfinancial information of the Companyfor the year ended March 31, 2021.

Conclusion on Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021

With respect to the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021, based on our review conducted and procedures
performed as stated in paragraph (b) of Auditor's Responsibilities section below, nothing has cometo our attention that causes
us to believe that the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021, prepared in accordance with the recognition
and measurementprincipleslaid downin the Indian Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted
in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended,including the mannerin whichit is to be disclosed, orthatit

contains any material misstatement.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (“SAs”) specified under Section 143(10) of the
CompaniesAct, 2013 (“the Act’). Our responsibilities under those Standards are further described in paragraph (a) of Auditor's
Responsibilities section below. We are independent of the Companyin accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants ofIndia (“ICAI”) together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the
Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021 underthe provisions of the Act and the Rules thereunder, and we have
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fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the ICAI’s Codeof Ethics. We believe that
the audit evidence obtained by usis sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.

Management’s Responsibilities for the Statement

This Statement, which includes the Standalone annual Financial Results is the responsibility of the Company's Board of
Directors and has been approved by them for the issuance. The Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021, has
been compiled from the related audited interim financial information. This responsibility includes the preparation and
presentation of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 that give a true andfair view of the net
profit and total comprehensive incomeand otherfinancial information in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid downin the Indian Accounting Standards, prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, read with relevant rules
issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the
Listing Regulations. This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the
provisions of the Act for safeguarding the assets of the Company and for preventing and detecting frauds and other
irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are
reasonable and prudent; and the design, implementation and maintenance of adequateinternalfinancial controls, that were
operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and completenessof the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and
presentation of financial results that give a true and fair view andare free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud
or error.

In preparing the Financial Results, the Board of Directors of the Company are responsible for assessing the ability of the
Companyto continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going
concern basis of accounting unless the Board of Directorseither intendsto liquidate the Companyor to cease operations,or
has norealistic alternative but to do so.

The Board ofDirectors of the Companyare responsible for overseeing the financial reporting process of the Company.

Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of Standalone Financial Results

(a) Audit of the Standalone Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021

Ourobjectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whetherthe Standalone Financial Results for the year ended March
31, 2021 as a whole is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that
includes our opinion. Reasonable assuranceis a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in
accordance with SAswill always detect a material misstatement whenit exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud orerror
and are considered materialif, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expectedto influence the economic
decisions of users taken on the basis of this Financial Results.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism
throughout the audit. We also:

Identify and assessthe risks of material misstatement of the Annual Standalone Financial Results, whether due to fraud or

error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and
appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. Therisk of not detecting a material misstatementresulting from fraud is higher
than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the
override ofinternal control.

Obtain an understanding ofinternal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the
circumstances,but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of such controls.
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Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonablenessof accounting estimates made by the Board
of Directors.

Evaluate the appropriateness and reasonablenessof disclosures made by the Boardof Directorsin terms of the requirements
specified under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.

Conclude on the appropriatenessof the Board of Directors’ use of the going concernbasis of accounting and, based on the
audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt
on the ability of the Companyto continue as a going concern.If we concludethat a material uncertainty exists, we are required
to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the Financial Results or, if such disclosures are inadequate,
to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report.
However, future events or conditions may cause the Company to ceaseto continue as a going concern.

Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the Annual Standalone Financial Results, including the disclosures,
and whether the Annual Standalone Financial Results represent the underlying transactions and events in a mannerthat
achievesfair presentation.

Perform proceduresin accordancewith the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations to
the extent applicable.

Obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence regarding the Annual Standalone Financial Results / Financial Information of
the, entities within the Company to express anopinion on the Annual Standalone Financial Results.

Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the Annual Financial Results that, individually or in aggregate, makesit
probable that the economic decisions of a reasonably knowledgeable user of the Annual Financial Results may be
influenced.

We consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the scope of our audit work and in evaluating the
results of our work; and(ii) to evaluate the effect of any identified misstatements in the AnnualFinancial Results.

We communicate with those charged with governanceof the Companyregarding, among other matters, the planned scope
and timing of the audit and significant audit findings including anysignificant deficienciesin internal control that we identify
during our audit.

Wealso provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevantethical requirements
regarding independence,and to communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought
to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.

Review of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2021

We conducted our review of the Annual Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 in accordance with the

Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 ‘Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent
Auditor of the Entity’, issued by the ICAI. A review ofinterim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of
the Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with SA specified under section
143(10) of the Act and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would becomeawareofall significant
matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

(b)
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Other Matters

The Statement includes the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 being the balancing figure between audited figures
in respectofthefull financial year ended March 31, 2021 and the published yearto date figures up to the third quarterof the
current financial year which were subjectto limited review by us, as required underthe Listing Regulations.

For Dayal and Lohia

Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg. No. 102200W

ANIL pone
LOHIA vaoa34-s0530

(Anil Lohia)
Partner

UDIN : 21031626AAAAFM7082 Membership No: 031626
Mumbai, 11th June, 2021.
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(Amtin '000)
STANDALONE 2

Quarter ended Year ended

PARTICULARS
31.03.2021 31.12.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
(AUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (AUDITED) {AUDITED} (AUDITED)

1 {INCOME FROM OPERATIONS
REVENUE FROMSALE OF GOODS AND SERVICES 64,157 63,734 44,476 193,439 202,054

OTHER INCOME 2,232 1,399 1,255 6,334 4,451

TOTAL INCOME 66,389 65,133 45,734 199,773 206,505

2 |EXPENSES
a) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED 53,412 53,866 37,650 158,152 165,271

b) PURCHASE OF STOCK IN TRADE - - - - -

) CHANGESIN INVENTORIES OF FINISHED GOODS WORKIN
PROGRESS, STOCKIN TRADE (423) 162 (2,184) 1,556 (1,938)

d) EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSES 8,966 6,004 8,509 26,213 26,919

e) DEPRECIATION / AMORTISATION EXPENSES 304 571 633 1775 2,512

f) FINANCE COST : - 7 - 7

f} OTHER EXPENSES 5,010 5,279 5,815 18,284 22,349

TOTAL EXPENSES 67,269 65,862 50,430 205,980 215,120

PROFITI (LOSS) BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL AND EXTRAORDINARYITEMS

3 [AND TAX (IS) (880) (749) (4699) (6207) {8615)

4 |EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (458) 56,256 23,186 55,798 23,186

5 |PROFITKLOSS) BEFORE TAX (1338) 55,507 18,487 49,591 14,571

6 [TAX EXPENSE: - :

(1) CURRENT TAX (400) 3,897 - 3,497 :

(2) DEFERRED TAX (18) (4,103) (340) (4,041) (340)

7 |PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS (919) 55,713 18,827 50,135, 14,912

8 JOTHER COMPREHENSIV INCOME - - : :

TAX EFFECT OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME - : -

g |OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AFTER TAX (Xt+ Xil) - - - : :

40 {TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AFTERTAX (VII ¢ Vill) (919) 55,713 18,827 50,135 14,912

11 [PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL 597 597 597 597 597

12 JEARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE:

(1) BASIC (0.15) 9.33 3.15 8,40 2.50

(2) DILUTED (0.15) 9.33 3.15 8.40 2.50

Note
 

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 which were reviewed bythe Audit Committeeat its meeting held on

11th June, 2021 and approvedat the meeting of the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formatof the Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's websile at www.gol.in
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ATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31St MARCH 2021

Particulars

STANDALONE

As at 31st March,

2021

As at 31st March,

2020

(UNAUDlTED) (AUDTTED)

tNR (',000) rNR f000)

A

I

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equiPment

Financial Assets:

lnvestments

Loans

Assets Held for Sale

Deffered tax Assets

20,035

1s2,512

1,s39

8,466

21,435

96,4'18

1,525

16,700

4,426

Total Non-Current Assets 182,552 140,504

ll Current Assets

lnventories

Financial Assets:

Loans

Trade receivables

Cash and cash equivalents

Other financial assets

Other cunent assets

6,945

10

23,998

68,614

5,935

1,263

8,481

10

18,009

60,299

5,577

1,691

Total Current Assets 106,765 94,067

TOTAL ASSETS 289,315 234,571

B

I

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share caPital

0ther equity

59,692

211,305

59,692

161,170

Iotat Equity 270,997 220,862

ll Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities :

Trade payables

0ther fi nancial liabilities

Short term Provision

Other current liabllilies

14,950

1,849

1,200

319

10,379

2,690

301

339

Total Curent Liabilities 18,318 13,709

Total Liabilities 289,315 234,571

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 289,315 234,571

[M,ii
il'r t

i:,;\

Note:1

STATEMENT OF ASSETS ANDLIABILITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2021
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
    

STANDALONE

Asat 31st March,| As at 31st March,

Particulars 2021 2020
(UNAUDITED) (AUDITED)

INR ('000) INR ('000)

A ASSETS

| |Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 20,035 21,435

Financial Assets:

Investments 152,512 96,418

Loans 1,539 1,525

Assets Held for Sale - 16,700

Deffered tax Assets 8,466 4,426

Total Non-Current Assets 182,552 140,504

il {Current Assets

Inventories 6,945 8,481

Financial Assets:

Loans 10 10

Trade receivables 23,998 18,009

Cash and cash equivalents 68,614 60,299

Otherfinancial assets 5,935 5,577

Other current assets 1,263 1,691

Total Current Assets 106,765 94,067

TOTAL ASSETS 289,315 234,571

B JEQUITY AND LIABILITIES

| jEquity

Equity share capital 59,692 59,692

Other equity 211,305 161,170

Total Equity 270,997 220,862

Il jLiabilities

Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities :

Trade payables 14,950 10,379

Otherfinancialliabilities 1,849 2,690

Short term Provision 1,200 301

Othercurrentliabilities 319 339

Total Current Liabilities i 18,318 13,709

Total Liabilities 289,315 234,571

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 289,315 234,571
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Statement of Cash flows for the year ended 3'lst Match, 2021

Particulars

As at 31st March 2021 As at 31st March 2020

tNR flo00) rNR f000)

(AUDITED) (AuDrED)

(A)

(B)

lc)

CASH FLOW FROM OPEMTING ACTIVITIES:

ProfiU(Los) before tax

Adjust nents for :

Add:

Depreciation

[,lAT Writen ofl

lnterest Expense

Less:

ProfiUloss on sale of lnvesbnent

ProfiULoss on sale ofAssets

Fair Value maisurement of lnvestrnent

lnterest lncome

Operating profit before working capital changes

Adjustments for:
lncrease (Decrease) of Oher Financial Liabilities

lncrease /(Deoease) of Cunent Liabilities

Decrease / (lncrease) of Financial Asseb

Decrease / (lnc1ease) of Non-Financial Asseb

Decreas€ / (lncfease) of Trade Receivables

Deoease / (lnuease) of Trade Payables

Decrease / (lnfiease) of lnventories

Decrease / (lncrease) of 0her Cunent AsseB

Cash Generated from Operations

lncome Tu Paid (Net of refund received)

Net cash from operaung Activities

CASH FLOW FROM I}IVESIING ACTIVITIES:

Purchases of fixed assets

Sale of Fixed Asset

Redemption of Preference shares of Gujarat Polybutenes Private Limited

Redemption of REC Bonds

Sale of lnvesbnent of Subsidiary

Sale of Mubal Funds

Purchase of lvlufual Fund

lnvesfrnent in REC Bonds

lnvesbnent in Fixed deposib

lnlerest lncome

Otrer Non Cunent Financial Asseb Capital Advance

Nel cash used in lnvesting activities

CASH FLOW FROIll FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Short Term Bonowings Repaid

Loan & Advances given

lnterest Paid on bonowings

Net cash from Financing Activities

NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN CASH &

CASH EQUIVALENTS (ArB+C)

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 01.04.2020 (Opening Balance)

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENIS AS AT 31.03.2021(CLOSING)

49,591

1,775

- 1.775

(112)

55,798

(1,585)

(4,307) 49,794

14,s71

2,512

1,054

7 3,573

(24,1_12)

(46)

(4,251)l (2s,4os)

101,161

(842)

880

(327).

428

(5,989)

4,571

1,536

(10,26s)

(1,087)

(245)

31,235

(1,25r)

4,893

(5,615)

(3,344)

24,586

101,418

(3,5971

______y_'gn

(376)

(36,331)

zo,ioo

(71,188)

(5,000)

(1,324)

4,307

- (89.5071

(2,613)

5

28,000

4,700

34,140

1 r,986

(48,000)

4,251

14,321

11,321

32,469

(89,5071

8,314

60,299

6SS14

32,469

(51

(7)

112)

46,778

13,521

60299

(I

257

Note 2:

Standalone Statement of Cashflows for the year ended 31st March, 2021

 

 

 

 

 

As at 31st March 2021 As at 31st March 2020

Particulars INR('000) INR ('000)

(AUDITED) (AUDITED)

(A) |CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Profit/(Loss) before tax 49,591 14,571

Adjustments for:

Add:

Depreciation 1775 2,512

MAT Written off - 1,054

Interest Expense - 1,775 7 3,573

Less:

Profit/Loss on sale of Investment (112) (24,112)

Profit/Loss on sale of Assets 55,798 -

Fair Value maisurementof Investment (1,585) (46)

Interest Income (4,307) 49,794 (4,251)| (28,409)

Operating profit before working capital changes 101,161 (10,265)

Adjustments for:

Increase /(Decrease) of OtherFinancial Liabilities (842) (1,087)

Increase /(Decrease) of Current Liabilities 880 (245)

Decrease (Increase) of Financial Assets (327) 31,235

Decrease / (Increase) of Non-Financial Assets 428 (1,251)

Decrease / (Increase) of Trade Receivables (5,989) 4,893

Decrease / (Increase) of Trade Payables 4,571 (5,615)

Decrease / (Increase) of Inventories 1,536 (3,344)

Decrease (Increase) of Other Current Assets -

257 24,586

Cash Generated from Operations 101,418 14,321

Income Tax Paid (Net of refund received) (3,597) -

Net cash from Operating Activities 97,821 14,321

(B) |CASH FLOW FROMINVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Purchases offixed assets (376) (2,613)

Sale of Fixed Asset (36,331) §

Redemption of Preference shares of Gujarat PolybutenesPrivate Limited - 28,000

Redemption of REC Bonds - 4,700

Sale of Investmentof Subsidiary - 34,140

Sale of Mutual Funds 20,406 11,986

Purchase of Mutual Fund (71,188) (48,000)

Investmentin REC Bonds (5,000) -

Investmentin Fixed deposits (1,324)

Interest Income 4,307 4,251

Other Non Current Financial Assets Capital Advance : (89,507) - 32,469

Net cash usedin Investing activities (89,507) 32,469

(C) |CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Short Term Borrowings Repaid - (5)

Loan & Advances given - -

Interest Paid on borrowings - - - (7)

Net cash from Financing Activities . (12)

NET INCREASE/ (DECREASE)IN CASH &

CASH EQUIVALENTS (A+B+C) 8,314 46,778

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTSASAT01.04.2020 (Opening Balance) 60,299 13,524

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTSASAT 31.03.2021 (CLOSING) 68,614 60,299 | 
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Independent Auditor’s Report on audit of Quarterly Financial Results and Year to date Consolidated Financial Results
of Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

To
The Board of Directors of
Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited

Report on audit of Consolidated Financial Results

Opinion and Conclusion

Wehave (a) audited the Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021 and (b) reviewed the Consolidated

Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021, which were subject to limited review, both included in the

accompanying “Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2021”(the Statement’)

of Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited (“the Company’) andits subsidiary Gujrat Polybutenes Private Limited, being submitted

by the Companypursuantto the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, as amended(“the Listing Regulations’).

(a) Opinion on Annual Consolidated Financial Results

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanationsgiven to us, and based on the consideration

of the audit reports of the other auditors on separate financial information referred to in Other Matters section below, the

Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021:

(i) includes the results of the subsidiary Gujrat PolybutenesPrivate Limited.

(ii) is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended; and

(iii) gives a true andfair view in conformity with the recognition and measurementprinciples laid down in the Indian Accounting

Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the consolidated net profit and consolidated total

comprehensiveloss and otherfinancial information of the Companyand its Subsidiary for the year ended March 31, 2021.

(b) Conclusion on Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021

With respect to the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021, based on ourreview conducted and

procedures performed as stated in paragraph (b) of Auditor's Responsibilities section below and based on the consideration

of the audit reports for the year ended March 31, 2021 of the other auditors referred to in Other Matters section below,nothing

has cometo our attention that causes us to believe that the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31,

2021, prepared in accordancewith the recognition and measurementprinciples laid downin the Indian Accounting Standards

and other accounting principles generally acceptedin India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms

401, sheetal enclave, b/h. tangentfurniture mall, chincholi bunder,off. link road, malad (w), mumbai 400 064.
phones: c.c. dayal 9820053124 e a.g. lohia 9820044529 e-mail : dayalandlohia@gmail.com

GSTIN : 27AAAFD1548C1ZY
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of Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended,including

the mannerin whichit is to be disclosed,or that it contains any material misstatement.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (“SAs”) specified under Section 143(10) of the

CompaniesAct, 2013 (the Act’). Our responsibilities under those Standards are further described in paragraph (a) of Auditor's

Responsibilities section below. We are independentof the Company,subsidiary in accordance with the Codeof Ethics issued

by the Institute of Chartered Accountantsof India (“ICAI”) together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit

of the Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021 underthe provisions of the Act and the Rules
thereunder, and we havefulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the ICAI’s Code

of Ethics. Webelieve that the audit evidence obtained by us and the audit evidence obtained by the other auditors in terms of

their reports referred to in Other Matters section below,is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.

Management’s Responsibilities for the Statement

This Statement, which includes the Consolidated Financial Results is the responsibility of the Company's Board of Directors

and has been approved by them for the issuance. The Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021,

has been compiled from the related audited interim consolidated financial information. This responsibility includes the

preparation and presentation of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 that give

a true andfair view of the consolidated net profit and consolidated total comprehensiveloss and otherfinancial information of

the Companyincluding its Subsidiary in accordance with the recognition and measurementprinciples laid down in the Indian

Accounting Standards, prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other

accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The

respective Board of Directors of the Companies included in the Companyandofits Subsidiary are responsible for maintenance

of adequate accounting records in accordancewith the provisionsof the Act for safeguarding the assets of the Company and

its Subsidiary and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate

accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and the design, implementation and

maintenance of adequate internal financial controls, that were operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and

completenessof the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the respective financial results that

give a true andfair view andare free from material misstatement, whether dueto fraud or error, which have been usedfor the

purposeofpreparation of this Consolidated Financial Results by the Directors of the Company, as aforesaid.

In preparing the Consolidated Financial Results, the respective Board of Directors of the Companiesincluded in the Company

and of its Subsidiary are responsible for assessing the ability of the respective entities to continue as a going concern,

disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the

respective Board of Directors either intendsto liquidate their respective entities or to cease operations, or has no realistic

alternative but to do so.

The respective Board of Directors of the Companiesincluded in the Company and ofits Subsidiary are responsible for

overseeing thefinancial reporting process of the Companyandofits Subsidiary.
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Auditor’s Responsibilities

(a) Audit of the Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whetherthe Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March

31, 2021 as a wholeare free from material misstatement, whether dueto fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that

includes our opinion. Reasonable assuranceis a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in

accordance with SAswill always detect a material misstatement whenit exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud orerror

and are considered materialif, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic

decisionsof users taken on the basis of this Consolidated Financial Results.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism

throughout the audit. We also:

« Identify and assessthe risks of material misstatement of the Annual Consolidated Financial Results, whether dueto fraud

or error, design and perform audit procedures responsiveto thoserisks, and obtain audit evidencethat is sufficient and

appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is

higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud mayinvolve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations,

or the override ofinternal control.

* Obtain an understanding ofinternal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate

in the circumstances,but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion ontheeffectiveness of such controls.

* Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonablenessof accounting estimates made by the

Board of Directors.

* Evaluate the appropriateness and reasonableness of disclosures made by the Board of Directors in terms of the

requirementsspecified under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.

* Conclude on the appropriatenessof the Board of Directors’ use of the going concern basis of accounting and, based on

the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may castsignificant

doubt on the ability of the Company andits Subsidiary to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material

uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the Consolidated

Financial Results or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit

evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the Company

and its Subsidiary to cease to continue as a going concern.

* Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the Annual Consolidated Financial Results, including the

disclosures, and whether the Annual Consolidated Financial Results represent the underlying transactions and eventsin

a mannerthat achievesfair presentation.

+ Perform procedures in accordance with thecircular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations
to the extent applicable.
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* Obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence regarding the Annual Standalone Financial Results/ Financial Information of

the, entities within the Company and its Subsidiary and to express an opinion on the Annual Consolidated Financial

Results. For entities included in the Annual Consolidated Financial Results, which have been audited by the other auditors,

such other auditors remain responsible for the direction, supervision and performanceof the audits carried out by them.

We remainsolely responsible for our audit opinion.

Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the Annual Consolidated Financial Results that, individually or in aggregate,

makesit probable that the economic decisions of a reasonably knowledgeable user of the Annual Consolidated Financial

Results may beinfluenced.

Weconsider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the scope of our audit work and in evaluating the

results of our work; and(ii) to evaluate the effect of any identified misstatements in the Annual Consolidated Financial Results.

We communicate with those charged with governance of the Company regarding, among other matters, the planned scope

and timing of the audit and significant audit findings including anysignificant deficiencies in internal control that we identify

during our audit. We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevantethical

requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with themall relationships and other matters that may reasonably

be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.

(b) Review of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021

Weconducted ourreview of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 in accordance with the

Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 ‘Review ofInterim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor

of the Entity’, issued by the ICAI. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the

Company's personnel responsibleforfinancial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures.

A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with SA specified under section 143(10) of the

Act and consequently does not enable usto obtain assurance that we would becomeaware ofall significant matters that might

be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

As part of our annualaudit we also performed proceduresin accordancewith the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation

33(8) of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended,to the extent applicable.

Other Matters

We have audited the financial statements of Subsidiary included in the consolidated quarterly financial results and consolidated

year to date results. The consolidated financial include Subsidiary’s net assets of Rs. 230,004 thousand and Total

Comprehensive Incomeof Rs. 9,247 thousand as consideredin the consolidatedfinancial statements for the year ended 31%
March 2021.
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We have audited the financial statements of Subsidiary included in the consolidated quarterly financial results and consolidated

year to date results. The consolidated financial include Subsidiary’s net assets of Rs. 230,004 thousand and Total

Comprehensive Incomeof Rs. 9,247 thousand as consideredin the consolidatedfinancial statements for the year ended 31%
March 2021.



dayal and lohia
chartered accountants

The Statement includes the results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2021 being the balancingfigure between audited figures

in respectof the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year

which were subjectto limited review byus.

Our opinion on the consolidated financial statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

For Dayal and Lohia

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No. 102200W

ANIL Syntn
LOHIA su)

(Anil Lohia)
Partner

UDIN : 21031626AAAAFN1956 Membership No: 031626
Mumbai, 11th June, 2021.
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STATEIIIENT OF AUDITED C0NSOLIDATE0 FINAI'|C|AL RESULTS F0R THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

(Amt in'000)

PARTICULARS

CONSOLIDAIED i
QUARTER ENDEO YEAR ENDED

31.03.2021

(AUDTTE0)

31.12.2020
(UNAUOITED)

31.03.2020

(UNAUDITED}

31.03.202.|

(AUDITED}

31.03.2020

(AU0TTED)

I

2

3

1

5

6

7

8

€
l0
fi

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS

REVENUE FROM S{LE OF GOODS AND SERVICES

OTHER INCOME

TOIAL INCOIIE

EXPENSES

a) coSToFIilATERIALSCONSUMEO

b) PURCHASE OF STOCK I N TRAoE

c) CHANGES lN INVENTORIES OF FINISHED GOODS .WORK lN

PROGRESS, STOCK IN TRADE

d) EMPLOYEEEENEFITSEXPENSES

e) DEPRECIATION/AMORTI9{TION EXPENSES

0 FTMNCE COST

s) OIHEREXPENSES

TOTAL EXPE}ISES

PROFIT' (LOSS) BEFORE EXCEPTPML AND EXTRAOROINARY

trEMs AND TAX 01. 0

EXCEPTIOML ITEI|IS

PROFIT(LOSS} BEFORE TAX

TAX EXPENSE:

(1) CURRENT TA,I

(2) DEFERREO TAX

(3) EARLIER YEAR TMES

(4) ilATcredit availaHe to utilise pertaining to pevius year

PRoFIT (Lossl FoR THE PERIOD FROM COIITINUING oPERATpNS

OTHERCOMPREHENSIlE INCOME

TOTALCOMPREHENSIVE INCOME AFTERTAX MI+ VIIl)

PAIO UP EOUIIY SHARE CAPITAL

EARNINGS PER EQUIW SHARE:

(1) BASTC

(2) DILUTED

64,157

3,734

67,89'l

53,412

(423)

8,965

305

5.835

68,09,0

(203)

t154
{660)

(400)

(1e)

1"'

(230)

r,011

811

597

0.14

0.11

63,733

2,845

66,578

53 866

162

6,005

571

5.668

a6,272

soe

s6,256

56,562

3,997

(4,103,

50,768

't,096

57,861

597

9.69

9.69

44,416

2,982
,17,158

v,650

(2,184)

8,545

633

1

6,283

50,928

(3,170)

23,168

19,698

36

(341)

(84

(11)

20,096

517

20,6't3

597

3.15

3.15

193,439

12,264

205,703

15E,152

1,550

26,249

1,715

19,733

201,165

(r,762)

55,818

51,056

3,497

(4,:11

s4,600

4,783

59,383

597

9.95

9.9s

202,793

12,552

215,315

165,271

(e431

27.126

2,512

7

23,667

217,640

123e4)

23,168

20,873

99E

,1"

(1 1l

20,u
5,600

25,821

597

1.33

4.33

tsfuhequartaandyeilendod31.03.2021vrhichwercreviewedbytheAuditco.nmi[eeatitsmeelingheldon

I lth Junq 202.t and approved at lhe meetirq ol the Board of Direclors and liled $ith the Stock fudlarces und€( R€gulation 33 ol the SEBI (Listing and other Disdosure

teqnanarts) Regulaions, 2015. The full lormat of the Financial Results is available m the website ol BSE at www.bseindia.com ard on Company's website at www.gpl.in

fhc Company opemtes in onc segment only.

: llUl,lBAl

: 1,l.06.2021 JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN : 00319482)

FOR GUJAMT PeIhOSYITSESE Hr,lltEo

Ud NI.

URMI ttl. PRASAO
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(Amtin 000)
CONSOLIDATED ’

QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENDED

PARTICULARS
31.03.2021 31.12.2020 34.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020

(AUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) {AUDITED) (AUDITED)

4 [INCOME FROM OPERATIONS

REVENUE FROM SALE OF GOODS AND SERVICES 64,157 63,733 44,476 193,439 202,793

OTHER INCOME 3,734 2,845 2,982 12,264 12,552

TOTAL INCOME 67,891 65,578 47,458 205,703 215,345

2 |EXPENSES

a) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED 53,412 53,866 37,650 158,152 165,271

b) PURCHASE OF STOCK | N TRADE - - - : -

c) CHANGESIN INVENTORIES OF FINISHED GOODS .WORK IN

PROGRESS, STOCKIN TRADE (423) 162 (2,184) 1,556 (943)
d) EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSES 8,965 6,005 8,545 26,249 27,126

e) DEPRECIATION / AMORTISATION EXPENSES 305 §74 633 1,775 2,512

f) FINANCE COST - - 1 - 7

g) OTHER EXPENSES 5,835 5,668 6,283 19,733 23,667

TOTAL EXPENSES 68,094 66,272 50,928 207,465 217,640

PROFIT/ (LOSS) BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL AND EXTRAORDINARY

3 \ITEMS AND TAX (It -#} (203) 306 (3,470) (1,762) (2,294)

4 }EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (457) 56,256 23,168 55,818 23,168

5 |PROFITA(LOSS) BEFORE TAX (660) 56,562 19,698 54,056 20,873

6 TAX EXPENSE:

(1) CURRENT TAX (400) 3,897 36 3,497 998

(2) DEFERRED TAX (19) (4,103) (341) (4,041) (341)

(3) EARLIER YEAR TAXES (1t) - (82) : -

(4) MATCredit available to utilise pertaining to previous year : - (11) - (11)

7 |PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS (230) 56,768 20,096 54,600 20,227

8 JOTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 1,041 4,096 517 4,783 5,600

9 |TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AFTER TAX (Vil + Vill) 811 57,864 20,643 59,383 25,827

10 ]PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL §97 597 §97 §97 597

11 EARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE:

(1) BASIC 0.14 9.69 3.45 9.95 4,33

(2) DILUTED 0.14 9.69 3.45 9.95 4.33

‘a |The aboveis an extract ofthe detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 which werereviewed by the Audit Committee atits meeting held on

11th June, 2021 and approved at the meeting of the BoardofDirectors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.gpl.in

b |The Companyoperates in one segmentonly.
 

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 11-06-2021

FOR GUJARAT PETROSYNTHESE LIMITED

URMIN. PRASAD

JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR(DIN ; 00319482)
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2 |EXPENSES

a) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED 53,412 53,866 37,650 158,152 165,271

b) PURCHASE OF STOCK | N TRADE - - - : -

c) CHANGESIN INVENTORIES OF FINISHED GOODS .WORK IN

PROGRESS, STOCKIN TRADE (423) 162 (2,184) 1,556 (943)
d) EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSES 8,965 6,005 8,545 26,249 27,126

e) DEPRECIATION / AMORTISATION EXPENSES 305 §74 633 1,775 2,512

f) FINANCE COST - - 1 - 7

g) OTHER EXPENSES 5,835 5,668 6,283 19,733 23,667

TOTAL EXPENSES 68,094 66,272 50,928 207,465 217,640

PROFIT/ (LOSS) BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL AND EXTRAORDINARY

3 \ITEMS AND TAX (It -#} (203) 306 (3,470) (1,762) (2,294)

4 }EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (457) 56,256 23,168 55,818 23,168

5 |PROFITA(LOSS) BEFORE TAX (660) 56,562 19,698 54,056 20,873

6 TAX EXPENSE:

(1) CURRENT TAX (400) 3,897 36 3,497 998

(2) DEFERRED TAX (19) (4,103) (341) (4,041) (341)

(3) EARLIER YEAR TAXES (1t) - (82) : -

(4) MATCredit available to utilise pertaining to previous year : - (11) - (11)

7 |PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS (230) 56,768 20,096 54,600 20,227

8 JOTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 1,041 4,096 517 4,783 5,600

9 |TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AFTER TAX (Vil + Vill) 811 57,864 20,643 59,383 25,827

10 ]PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL §97 597 §97 §97 597

11 EARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE:

(1) BASIC 0.14 9.69 3.45 9.95 4,33

(2) DILUTED 0.14 9.69 3.45 9.95 4.33

‘a |The aboveis an extract ofthe detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2021 which werereviewed by the Audit Committee atits meeting held on

11th June, 2021 and approved at the meeting of the BoardofDirectors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.gpl.in

b |The Companyoperates in one segmentonly.
 

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 11-06-2021

FOR GUJARAT PETROSYNTHESE LIMITED

URMIN. PRASAD

JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR(DIN ; 00319482)
 

 



Note 1:

Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the year ended 31st March, 2021

Particulars

CONSOLIDATED

As at 31st March,

2021

(AUDTTED)

lNR (000)

As at 31st March

2020

(AUDTTED)

rNR (000)

A

I

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equiPment

Financial Assels:

lnvestments

Loans

Assets Held for Sale

Deferred tax Assets

20,301

23'1,055

3,782

8,466

21,702

164,937

3,768

16,700

4,426

Total Non-Current Assets 263,604 211,533

il Curent Assets

lnventories

Financial Assets:

Loans

Trade receivables

Cash and cash equivalents

Other financial assets

Other current assels

6,945

867

23,998

69,236

94,488

2,783

8,481

867

18,009

61,036

92,345

5,660

lotal Curent Assets 198,315 186,396

TOTAL ASSETS 461,918 397827

B

I

EQUITY AND LIABILIT]ES

Equity

Equity share caPital

Olher equity

59,692

383,659

59,692

324,276

TotalEquity 443,351 383,968

I
Liabilities

Curent Liabilities

Financial Liabilities :

Trade paYables

Other financial liabilities

Short term provisions

Other ctnent liabilities

15,121

1,905

1,200

341

10,556

2,729

301

373

lotal Current Liabilities 18,567 13,959

Iotal Liabilities 18,567 13,959

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 461,918 397,927 

Note 1:

Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the year ended 31st March, 2021

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
  

CONSOLIDATED

As at 31st March, |As at 31st March,

Particulars 2021 2020

(AUDITED) (AUDITED)

INR ('000) INR (000)

A |ASSETS

i |Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 20,301 21,702

Financial Assets:

Investments 231,055 164,937

Loans 3,782 3,768

Assets Held for Sale - 16,700

Deferred tax Assets 8,466 4,426

Total Non-Current Assets 263,604 211,533

lf |Current Assets

Inventories 6,945 8,481

Financial Assets:
- -

Loans 867 867

Trade receivables 23,998 18,008

Cash and cash equivalents 69,236 61,036

Otherfinancial assets 94,488 92,345

Other current assets 2,783 5,660

Total Current Assets 198,315 186,396

TOTAL ASSETS 461,918 397,927

B JEQUITY AND LIABILITIES

| |Equity

Equity share capital 59,692 §9,692

Other equity 383,659 324,276

Total Equity 443,351 383,968

Liabilities

Il |CurrentLiabilities

Financial Liabilities :

Trade payables 15,121 10,556

Otherfinancialliabilities 1,905 2,729

Short term provisions 1,200 301

Othercurrentliabilities 344 373

Total Current Liabilities 18,567 13,959

Total Liabilities 18,567 13,959

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 461,918 397,927 
 

 
 



!,lote 2:

CONSOLIDATEO STATEUENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3tst ilARCH 2021

Particulars

As at 31st ilarch,202'l As at 3'lst Harch, 2020

(AUDITED) (AUD]TED)

rNR C000) rNR f000)

RuDees Rupees Ruoees Ruoees

(Al

(B)

(c)

CASH FLOW FROIN OPERATING ACTIVTIIES:

PofiU(Loss) bebre tax

Adjustmentt tor:
Add:

Dep{eciation

Mat Written ofi

lnterest Expense

Lesi:

Profiuloss on sale of lnvestrnent

ProfiUloss on sale of Assets

Fak Value maisurernent of lnvestment

Dvidend lncome

lnterest lncome

Operating profit before worhing capital changes

Adjustments for:
lncrease /(Decrease) of Financial Liabilities

lnaease /(Decrease) of f,lon Cunent Liabilties

Decrease / (lncrease) of Other Financial Assets (Non Cunent)

Decrease / (lncreas€) of Other Financial Assets (Cunenl)

Dedease / (lncrease) of Other Current Assets

Deseas€ / (lnclease) of Other Cunent Liabilitjes

Decrease / (lnctease) of Trade Receivables

Dedease / (lncreas€) ofTrade Payables

Deoease / (lncfease) ot lnventories

Deseass / (ln(,ease) of Provisions

Less : Dorecognilion rvorfir€ Cadtd adjustn8nl ol formsr subsidiary

Cash Generated from Operations

lnconre Tax Paid (Nel of refund recei,,ed)

Net cash from Operating ActiviUes

CASH FLOW FROf, INVESIING ACTIVITIES:

Purchases of lixed assets

Sale of Fixed Asset

Redinnption of REC Bonds

Purdrase of REC Bonds

Sale of lnwstrnent of Subsidiary

Sale of Mutual Funds

Purd6e ol Mutual Fund

lnvestment in Fixed Deposits

DviJend lncorne

lnterest lncome

Nd cash used in lnvesting activities

SASH FLOW FROil FI}IANCING ACTNITIES:

Short term Bonowings

lnterest Paid on Bonowings

Loan & advances Given

Net cash from Financing ActiYitie3

lET TNCREASE/(DECREASE) rN CASH &

IASH EQUIVALENTS (A€+C)

IASH & CASH EOUIVA|INTS AS AT 01.04.2020 (Opening Balance)

'-ess Derecognlti$ Cailt & @sh Equivalents olbmer subsidiary

CASH & CASH EQUMALENTS AS AT 31.03.2021 (CLoSING)

(117l,

5s,798

(1,585)

(36)

(10,384) 43,676

1,775

54,056

1,775

2,512

1,0s4

7 3,573

(24,113r.

(100)

(46)

(12,20h1 (36,466)

(824)

(14)

(2,1N\

2,877

l32l
(s,989)

4,565

1,536

899

889

.12,032

(1,093)

3,079

236,891

(1,245)

(64,921)

4,893

(7,018)

(2,349)

(4,990)

163r48

100,396

(3,5971

96,798

(376)

(36,331)

(s,000)

20,405

(76,393)

(1,324)

36

10,384 (88,600)

(2,613)

103

4,700

34,140

12,46
(166,850)

12Jn (105,904)

't51217

(1,511)

149,705

8,199

61,036

69235

43,789

18,237

(eeo)

61p36

(5)

(7t

99,508

(8E,600, 

Note 2:

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR ENDED31st MARCH 2021

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

As at 3ist March, 2021 As at 31st March, 2020

Particulars (AUDITED) (AUDITED)

INR (000) INR ('000)

Rupees [__ Rupees Rupees | Rupees
(A)|CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Profit/(Loss) before tax 54,056 20,874

Adjustments for:

Add:

Depreciation 1,775 2,512

MatWritten off - 1,054

Interest Expense - 4,775 7 3,573

Less:

Profit/Loss on sale of Investment (117) (24,113)

Profit/Loss on sale of Assets 55,798 (100)

Fair Value maisurementof Investment (1,585) (46)

Dividend Income (36) -

Interest Income (10,384) 43,676 (12,207)| (36,466)

Operating profit before working capital changes 99,508 -12,032

Adjustments for:

increase /(Decrease)of FinancialLiabilities (824) (1,093)

Increase (Decrease) of Non Current Liabilties - -

Decrease / (Increase) of Other Financial Assets (Non Current) (14) 3,079

Decrease / (Increase) of Other Financial Assets (Current) (2,129) 236,891

Decrease / (Increase) of Other Current Assets 2,877 (1,245)

Decrease / (Increase) of Other CurrentLiabilities (32) (64,921)

Decrease / (Increase) of Trade Receivables (5,989) 4,893

Decrease / (Increase) of Trade Payables 4,565 (7,018)

Decrease (Increase) of Inventories 1,536 | (2,349)

Decrease (Increase) of Provisions 899

Less : Derecognition working Capital adjustment of former subsidiary (4,990)

889 163,248

Cash Generated from Operations 100,396 151,217

income Tax Paid (Net of refund received) (3,597) (1,514)

Net cash from Operating Activities 96,798 149,705

(B)}CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Purchases offixed assets (376) (2,613)

Sale of Fixed Asset (36,331) 103

Redemption of REC Bonds - 4,700
Purchase of REC Bonds (5,000)

Sate of Investment of Subsidiary - 34,140

Sale of Mutual Funds 20,405 12,486

Purchase of Mutual Fund (76,393) (166,850)

Investmentin Fixed Deposits (1,324) -

Dividend Income 36 -

Interest Income 10,384 (88,600) 12,130 (105,904)

Net cash used in Investing activities (88,600) (105,904)

(C)|CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Short term Borrowings - (5)

Interest Paid on Borrowings - (7)

Loan & advances Given - (12)

Net cash from Financing Activities . (12)

NET INCREASE/ (DECREASE) IN CASH &

CASH EQUIVALENTS(A+B+C) 8,199 43,789

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTSASAT01.04.2020 (Opening Balance} 61,036 18,237

Less : Derecognition Cash & Cash Equivalents of former subsidiary : (990)

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTSAS AT 31.03.2021 (CLOSING) 69,235 61,036   
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Date: June 11, 2021 
 
 
To, 
BSE Limited, 
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai-400001 

Scrip Code: 506858 

Subject: Declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We hereby declare that M/s, Dayal & Lohia, Chartered Accountants, the Statutory Auditors of the 
Company have issued Audit Report with unmodified opinion on the Audited Financial Results of 
the Company (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2021.  
 
This declaration is given in compliance with Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 
 
We kindly request you to take the above on your records and acknowledge receipt. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited 
 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Urmi N. Prasad 
Joint Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer 
Address: 8-2-417/301, Mount Kailash, Road No. 4, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034 
 
Date: June 11, 2021 
Place: Hyderabad 
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